Library Satisfaction Survey — Faculty & Staff
AY 2024-25

Q2 - | identify as:

o _ 2

Classified
Professional
| | I | | | | I | | I
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0 1 1.2 14 16 1 2
# Answer % Count
2 Faculty 100.00% 2
3 Classified Professional 0.00% 0

Total 100% 2



Q3 - My guided pathway is:

Business and
Industrial Studies
{BIST)

Fire Arts
Communication and
Humanities (FACH)

Health and Public
Services (HEPS)

Science, Technology
Engineering and Math
(STEM)

Social Sciences

(SSCI)
Unknowmn
0 DIE DI4 DIE- DIS _1|. le _1.|4 lllE':- lIS rl_ 22
# Answer % Count
1 Business and Industrial Studies (BIST) 0.00% 0
2 Fine Arts, Communication and Humanities (FACH) 100.00% 2
3 Health and Public Services (HEPS) 0.00% 0
4 Science, Technology, Engineering and Math (STEM) 0.00% 0
5 Social Sciences (SSCI) 0.00% 0
6 Unknown 0.00% 0

Total 100% 2



Q3 - How often do you access the Library? Select all that apply.

Diaily

Twi to three times &

week

Weekly

First visit

h EVET

| | I | | I | | I | |
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0.5 1 1.2 14 16 13 ? 22

# Answer % Count
1 Daily 0.00% 0
2 Two to three times a week 0.00% 0
3 Weekly 0.00% 0
4 Infrequently 100.00% 2
5 First visit 0.00% 0
6 Never 0.00% 0

Total 100% 2



Q5 - How do you prefer to access the library? Select all that apply.

Website

{wesww.compton.eduwlib

rary)
Chat
Email
Phane
Video
| | 1 | | | | | | |
0 0.2 0.4 0.6 0aE 1 12 14 16 18 2
# Answer %
2 Website (www.compton.edu/library) 0.00%
7 Video 0.00%
5 Phone 0.00%
1 In person 66.67%
4 Email 0.00%
3 Chat 0.00%
6 Canvas 33.33%

Total 100%



Q6 - How do you direct your students to the Library?

'-'-'-a I{'| N

Webzite
(www.compton.edu/
library)

Email

Other (please
specify)

Answer

Website (www.compton.edu/library)
Walk-in

Other (please specify):

Flyer

Email

Canvas

Total

1
1
| | |
8 0.4 1 11

% Count
0.00% 0
50.00% 1
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0
50.00% 1
100% 2



Q7 - Library staff are helpful in assisting me with my information and/or instruction

needs.

Strongly agree

Meither agree nor
disagree

Disagree (please
explain)

Strongly disagree
{please explain)

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree
{please explain)

0.1 0.2 0.3 04 05 0.6 0.7
Answer
Strongly agree
Agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree (please explain):

Strongly disagree (please explain):
Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree (please explain):

Total

50.00%

50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100%

= —

11

Count



Q8 - Library resources, tools, and/or services have helped my students improve their

ability to find and use information resources (books, databases, Canvas, et al.).

Strongly agree

Agree

Meither agree nor
disagree

Disagree (please
explain:

Strongly disagree
(please explain]:

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree
(please explain):

0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
Answer
Strongly agree
Agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree (please explain):

Strongly disagree (please explain):
Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree (please explain):

Total

%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100%

11

Count



Q9 - Library resources, tools, and/or services have supported my students’ ability to

succeed in their assignments.

Strongly agree

Agree

Meither agree nor
disagree

Disagree (please
explain:

Strongly disagree
(please explain]:

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree
(please explain):

0.2 0.4 0.6 0.8 1 12 14
Answer
Strongly agree
Agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree (please explain):

Strongly disagree (please explain):
Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree (please explain):

Total

15

%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100%



Q10 - The Library website (www.compton.edu/library) is useful in assisting me with my

instruction needs.

Strongly agree

Meither agree nor
disagree

Disagree (please
explain)

Strongly disagree
{please explain)

Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree
{please explain)
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Answer

Strongly agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree

Disagree (please explain):

Strongly disagree (please explain):
Somewhat agree

Somewhat disagree (please explain):

Total

%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100%



Q11 - The Library website (www.compton.edu/library) is helpful in assisting me with my
research needs.

Strongly agree

Agree

Meither agree nor
disagree

Disagree (please
explain)

Strongly disagree
(please explain)

Somewhat disagree
[please explain)

0 0.1 0.z 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.& 0.7 0.8 0.9 1 11
# Answer % Count
1 Strongly agree 0.00% 0
2 Agree 0.00% 0
3 Neither agree nor disagree 0.00% 0
4 Disagree (please explain) 0.00% 0
5 Strongly disagree (please explain) 0.00% 0
6 Somewhat agree 100.00% 1
7 Somewhat disagree (please explain) 0.00% 0

Total 100% 1



Q12 - The Library’s facilities (furniture, study rooms/tables, air conditioning, et al.) make

it a comfortable place to visit.

Strongly agree

Somewhat a gree

Meither agres nor
disagree

Somewhat disagree
(please explain)

Disagree (please
explain)

Strongly disagree
{please explain)

Answer

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Somewhat disagree (please explain):
Disagree (please explain):

Strongly disagree (please explain):

Total

[
(1)
= —

%

50.00%

0.00%

50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100%

11

Count



Q13 - | prefer to use:

_.2

Print materials
{books and
periodicals)

Electronic materials
(e-books and
databases)

Multimedia materials
(CDs, DVDs, and
streaming video)

Other (please
specify)

Answer

Print materials (books and periodicals)

Electronic materials (e-books and databases)
Multimedia materials (CDs, DVDs, and streaming video)
No preference

Other (please specify):

Total

%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100%



Q14 - Which of the following Library resources and tools do you use to support your role?

Select all that apply.

Books

SSEMVe [EXIDooKS

Databases

Pericdicals

Library website
(wwive.compton.eduf
library)

Canvas Library
Resources

Streaming video

LibGuides

Other (please
specify)

_1

Answer

Books

Reserve textbooks

Databases

Periodicals

Library website (www.compton.edu/library)

Canvas Library Resources

[ ]
[3+]
= —

%

50.00%
50.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

0.00%

11

Count



Streaming video 0.00%
LibGuides 0.00%
Other (please specify): 0.00%

Total 100%



Q15 - Which of the following Library services do you use to support your role? Select all

that apply.

Library tours

Circulation
DeskiCourse Reserves

Reference Desk

Library workshops

Other (please
specify]:

Library orientations

0 0.1 0.z 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
# Answer
2 Library tours
5 Circulation Desk/Course Reserves
6 Reference Desk
8 Library workshops
9 Other (please specify):
10 Library orientations

Total

%

0.00%
50.00%
50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100%

11

Count



Q16 - How satisfied are you with the reserve textbooks?

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Meither satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Diszatisfied (please
explain)

Very dissatisfied
{please explain)

Somewhat satisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied
{please explain)

Answer

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Dissatisfied (please explain):

Very dissatisfied (please explain):
Somewhat satisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied (please explain):

Total

[Er—

%

50.00%

50.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100%

11

Count



Q17 - How satisfied are you with the print collection?

Very satisfied

Meither satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Diszatisfied (please
explain)

Very dissatisfied
{please explain)

Somewhat satisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied
{please explain)

Answer

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied
Dissatisfied (please explain):

Very dissatisfied (please explain):
Somewhat satisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied (please explain):

Total

%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100%

11

Count



Q18 - How satisfied are you with the online databases (EBSCO, ProQuest, etc.)?
Very satisfied
Satisfied

Meither satisfied nor
dissatisfied

Diszatisfied (please
explain:

Very dissatisfied
(please explain):

Somewhat satisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied
(please explain]:

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.5 0.9 1 11
# Answer % Count
1 Very satisfied 0.00% 0
2 Satisfied 0.00% 0
3 Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 100.00% 1
4 Dissatisfied (please explain): 0.00% 0
5 Very dissatisfied (please explain): 0.00% 0
6 Somewhat satisfied 0.00% 0
7 Somewhat dissatisfied (please explain): 0.00% 0

Total 100% 1



Q19 - What materials should the Library acquire? Select all that apply.

Print materials
{books and
periodicals)

Electronic materials
(e-books and
databases)

Multimedia materials
(CDs, DVDs, and
streaming video)

Mo preference

Other (please
specify)

Answer

Print materials (books and periodicals)

Electronic materials (e-books and databases)
Multimedia materials (CDs, DVDs, and streaming video)
No preference

Other (please specify):

Total

Fed —
]
]

% Count
50.00% 2
50.00% 2

0.00% 0
0.00% 0
0.00% 0

100% 4



Q20 - Anything else we should know?



Q21 - Employee status:

Part-time

Full-time

0 0.2 04 0.6 0& 1 12 14
# Answer
4 Part-time
5 Full-time

Total

1l&

%

0.00%
100.00%

100%

Count



Q22 - Gender:

Mon-binary

Decline to answer

Answer

Male

Female
Non-binary
Decline to answer

Total

%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100%



Q23 - Ethnicity:

10

11

African American

Filipino

American

Indian/Alaskan

Mative

Multi-Ethnicity

Pacific Islander

Unknown

White Mon-Hispanic

Answer

Asian

African American

Filipino

American Indian/Alaskan Native
Hispanic

Multi-Ethnicity

Pacific Islander

Unknown

White Non-Hispanic

=
[ -]
[

%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

100.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

fuad
Pl

Count



Total 100%



